VEGA Grieshaber KG
( Am Hohenstein 113, 77761 Schiltach, Germany
1.
2. X
3.
4.
5. VEGA Americas Inc. 3877 Mason Research Parkway Ohio Mason 45036,
USA

GB/T 3836.4-2021 Explosive atmospheres-
The Ex marking is Ex ia C T1···T6 Ga. The certificate number is GYJ24.1217X.
Type designation
VEGASWING SG66(*). a b c de f g h i j
a denotes Scope: N;
b denotes Approval: C ;
c denotes Version/material: K, R, H, not effect Ex performance;
de denotes Process interface/material, represents the process interface conforming to industry
standard, not effect Ex performance;
f denotes process temperature: A ;
g denotes electronic components: Z, L;
h denotes enclosure/protection level: K, A, 8, V or others;
i denotes cable entry/ connection: M, N or other proper cable entry;
j denotes other certificates, not effect Ex performance.
1. Special condition for safe use
1.1 For EPL Ga applications, at the metallic parts of the products made of light metal there is
a danger of ignition by impact or friction. Observe manual of the manufacturer.
1.2 At the plastic parts of the products, there is a danger of ignition by electrostatic
discharge. Observe manual of the manafacturer and warning label.
1.3 For EPL Ga or EPL Gb applications, the product shall be connected to the equipotential
charged electrostatically.
1.4 This product shall be installed in such a way that contact between the measuring sensor
and the tank wall will be excluded with sufficient safety, considering the tank installations and
the flow conditions inside the tank. This applies, in particular, to distance pipes exceeding the
length of 3 m.
1.5 For EPL Ga or EPL Ga/Gb applications, the medium tangent materials have to be
resistant to the media. Observe manual of the manufacturer.
61565-ZH-240924
Page 2 of 3
1.6 Maximum ambient temperature range of the product: -50 + 70
2. Condition for safe use
2.1 The relationship between temperature class, ambient temperature (electronic housing) and
medium temperature (sensor) is shown as following:
                                                   EPL Ga equipment
Temperature class Ambient temperature (electronic housing) Medium temperature (sensor)
T6 -20 + 48 -20 + 48
T5~T1 -20 + 60 -20 + 60
EPL Ga/Gb equipment
Temperature class Ambient temperature (electronic housing) Medium temperature (sensor)
T6 -50 + 48 -20 + 60
T5 -50 + 63 -20 + 60
T4~T1 -50 + 70 -20 + 60
EPL Gb equipment
Temperature class Ambient temperature (electronic housing) Medium temperature (sensor)
T6 -50 + 48 -196 + 85
T5 -50 + 63 -196 + 100
T4 -50 + 70 -196 + 135
T3 -50 + 70 -196 + 200
T2 -50 + 70 -196 + 300
T1 -50 + 70 -196 + 450
2.2 This product should be used in explosive gas atmospheres together with approved
associated apparatus, follow the instruction manual of this product and associated
apparatus when connecting the wiring. Connect the wiring terminals correctly.
2.3 Intrinsically safe input parameters:
Ui = 30V  Ii = 131mA  Pi = 983mW  Ci = negligibly low  Li = negligibly low
2.4 Connecting cable between this product and associated apparatus should be insulated